Metal Terminal Type Multilayer Ceramic Capacitors
for Automotive in accordance with AEC-Q200
( KCM55 Series [Rat. Vol.: DC25V to DC100V] )
Reference Specification
Product specifications in this catalog are as of Apr. 2022, and are subject to change or
obsolescence without notice.
Please consult the approval sheet before ordering.Please read rating and Cautions first.
Caution

Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
(µF)
Cap.
tol.
(%)
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
Dimension(mm)
Chip
type
Pack
qty.
(pcs) L W T e
X7R 25 15 ±10  KCM55LR71E156KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 2000
X7R 25 22 ±10  KCM55QR71E226KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7R 25 33 ±10  KCM55QR71E336KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7R 25 33 ±20  KCM55TR71E336MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 2 1000
X7R 25 47 ±20  KCM55WR71E476MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2 2 500
X7R 25 68 ±20  KCM55WR71E686MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2 2 500
X7S 25 47 ±10  KCM55QC71E476KH13K 6.1
±0.5
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7S 25 100 ±20  KCM55WC71E107MH13K 6.1
±0.5
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2 2 500
X7R 35 10 ±10  KCM55LR7YA106KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 2000
X7R 35 15 ±10  KCM55LR7YA156KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 2000
X7R 35 17 ±10  KCM55QR7YA176KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7R 35 22 ±10  KCM55QR7YA226KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7R 35 22 ±20  KCM55TR7YA226MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 2 1000
X7R 35 33 ±20  KCM55TR7YA336MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 2 1000
X7R 35 33 ±20  KCM55WR7YA336MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2 2 500
X7R 35 47 ±20  KCM55WR7YA476MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4

Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
(µF)
Cap.
tol.
(%)
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
Dimension(mm)
Chip
type
Pack
qty.
(pcs) L W T  e
X7R 50 4.7 ±10  KCM55LR71H475KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 2000
X7R 50 10 ±10  KCM55LR71H106KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
± 0.2 1 2000
X7R 50 10 ±10  KCM55QR71H106KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
± 0.2 1 1000
X7R 50 17 ±10  KCM55QR71H176KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7R 50 22 ±10  KCM55QR71H226KH13K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7R 50 22 ±20  KCM55TR71H226MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 2 1000
X7R 50 22 ±20  KCM55WR71H226MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2 2 500
X7R 50 33 ±20  KCM55WR71H336MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2 2 500
X7R 50 47 ±20  KCM55WR71H476MH13K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2 2 500
X7R 63 4.7 ±10  KCM55LR71J475KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 2000
X7R 63 10 ±10  KCM55QR71J106KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7R 63 22 ±20  KCM55WR71J226MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4

Rated
Volt.
(V)
Cap.
(µF)
Cap.
tol.
(%)
Customer Part Number Murata Part Number
Dimension(mm)
Chip
type
Pack
qty.
(pcs) L W T  e
X7R 100 4.7 ±10  KCM55LR72A475KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
2.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 2000
X7R 100 6.8 ±10  KCM55QR72A685KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7R 100 10 ±10  KCM55QR72A106KH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
3.7
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 1 1000
X7R 100 10 ±20  KCM55TR72A106MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
4.8
±0.2
1.2
±0.2 2 1000
X7R 100 15 ±20  KCM55WR72A156MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4
±0.3
1.2
±0.2 2 500
X7R 100 22 ±20  KCM55WR72A226MH01K 6.1
±0.4
5.3
±0.2
6.4